CITY OF VINELAND DEPARTMENTAL REQUEST FOR PUBLIC BIDDING

1.	NATURE OF REQUEST: LENWOOD COURT MAJOR SUBDIVISION COMPLETION							
2.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$\frac{109,000}{(If Engineer's Estimate has been prepared by anyone other than the person signing this form, please attach a copy of said Engineer's Estimate.)							
3.	AMOUNT BUDGETED FOR THIS REQUESTED ITEM: \$\\$98,040.00							
4.	BUDGETED ITEM: YES NO JAN 9 2017 [If no, is it an ordinance authorized material, service or supply?] [If no, is it an ordinance authorized material, service or supply?]							
	YES NO ORDINANCE NO.: ORDINANCE NO.:							
	(B) Please identify the page number and line item appropriation sub-account:							
	Budget Page No Account No. 011-0000-208.45-01 OZ1 - O - 00-00- 0000- Z-55 1-730							
5	5. Check here if:							
٥.	Federal Funds State Funds							
	UEZ Funds Davis Bacon Requirements							
(If any of the above are checked, the project must be monitored by the department for compliance with prevailing wage rate policy and procedures.)								
6.	Date to be Advertised: 1/24/17							
7.	Date to be Received: 2/28/17							
8.	Date to be Awarded: 3/28/17							
	Special Conditions or Instructions: the funding for this project is from the surety for							
	the project, which was provided in the form of a cashier's check.							
10. The following must be attached:								
	Summary of Project							
	pecifications							
	Plans (if applicable)							
	Bidders Mailing List (with emails of the vendor)							
11.	pecifications Prepared by: David J. Maillet, Principal Engineer 4098 (NAME, TITLE AND EXTENSION NUMBER)							
12.	speroved by: Signature (DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)							
Purc	copies to: asing Department ess Administration							

CITY OF VINELAND LENWOOD COURT MAJOR SUBDIVISION COMPLETION CITY ENG. PROJECT #: 16-014 CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

CONTRACT INFORMATION					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	EST PER UNIT	ENG. EST. TOTAL COST	
1.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2.1.1	CLEARING SITE (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT)	LS	1	\$5,149.75	\$5,149.75	
3.1.4	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"-6" THICK	SY	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	
3.2.5	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF 6" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	
3.3.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	95	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	
3.4.1	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATIONS (CAST IRON TRUNCATED DOME CASTINGS)	UNIT	2	\$305.00	\$610.00	
4.10.1	RESET CASTINGS	UNIT	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	
4.11.1	RESET VALVE BOXES	UNIT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	
5.1.1	SAWCUTTING (HMA)	LF	30	\$1.70	\$51.00	
5.2.3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, (IF AND WHERE)	CY	75	\$23.00	\$1,725.00	
6.1.1	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (RECYCLED CONCRETE), IF AND WHERE	CY	60	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	
7.1.1	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	
7.1.4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	
8.1.1	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	100	\$4.41	\$441.00	
8.2.1	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY	100	\$0.76	\$76.00	
8.3.1	STRAW MULCHING	SY	100	\$0.42	\$42.00	
15.1	BASIN FENCE REPAIR	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
	TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS				\$108,144.7	

Basin fence repair

200 If chain link replacement @ \$12/If = \$2,400
100 If top rail replacement @ \$5/If = \$500
install bottom tension wire (about 1,150 If) @ \$5/If = \$5,750
stretch & retie chain link, as needed (about 300 If) @ \$7/If = \$2,100
Reset top rail and post caps (about 6 units) @ \$6/unit = \$36
remove and reset posts 15 units @ \$20/unit = \$300
install corner bracing = \$500